
POSITION
GENERALE

POSITION
ZRS

CAT. ZRS ID_ZP NAME
CAT. 
ENF.

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1 1 690-1000 6853346 Matthieu De Smet A+ 00:40:37 00:00:15 00:40:22
2 2 690-1000 397241 Tom Williams A 00:40:51 00:00:09 00:40:42 00:00:20
3 3 690-1000 2105123 Yann LE GOFF (FFZ) A+ 00:41:14 00:00:22 00:40:52 00:00:30
4 4 690-1000 6057167 Federico Garavaglia A 00:41:33 00:00:05 00:41:28 00:01:06
5 5 690-1000 1005113 Luca Miggiano [INOX] A 00:41:45 00:00:10 00:41:35 00:01:13
6 1 520-690 4412965 Luigi Buso [INOX] A 00:41:47 00:00:08 00:41:39 00:01:17
7 2 520-690 6922119 Alberto Bonfiglio Sobrino A 00:41:58 00:00:15 00:41:43 00:01:21
8 3 520-690 706065 Marzio Vanoni [TSE] A 00:42:03 00:00:06 00:41:57 00:01:35
9 4 520-690 4080518 Adam Thoumine (ZSUNR) B 00:42:32 00:00:01 00:42:31 00:02:09

10 5 520-690 4314738 Teto pezz [INOX] B 00:42:34 00:00:03 00:42:31 00:02:09
11 6 690-1000 839445 Javad Falsafi (Rhino) A+ 00:42:36 00:00:03 00:42:33 00:02:11
12 6 520-690 1419462 Benjamin Laurent âš¡Foudreâš¡ A 00:42:36 00:00:03 00:42:33 00:02:11
13 7 520-690 604459 Fulvio Pedersini [INOX] B 00:42:36 00:00:00 00:42:36 00:02:14
14 1 350-520 5124921 Max Francese [INOX] C 00:42:52 00:00:16 00:42:36 00:02:14
15 2 350-520 2846874 Alessandro Gabrieli [INOX] C 00:42:52 00:00:16 00:42:36 00:02:14
16 8 520-690 417330 Michael Doering B 00:42:44 00:00:00 00:42:44 00:02:22
17 3 350-520 5556575 Daniele Marzari [INOX] B 00:43:07 00:00:14 00:42:53 00:02:31
18 4 350-520 3513438 Ivo Hindriks B 00:43:07 00:00:02 00:43:05 00:02:43
19 5 350-520 5687025 Jonas Grunau B 00:43:22 00:00:05 00:43:17 00:02:55
20 6 350-520 4643670 MARCO BELLUCCI (TSE) B 00:43:31 00:00:14 00:43:17 00:02:55
21 9 520-690 1877996 filippo la delfa(TSE) B 00:43:47 00:00:00 00:43:47 00:03:25
22 7 350-520 5650560 Andrea Erba B 00:43:56 00:00:02 00:43:54 00:03:32
23 8 350-520 4383289 Tom Jansen B 00:43:58 00:00:00 00:43:58 00:03:36

GENERALE



24 9 350-520 1459418 Thibaut Rouland B 00:44:00 00:00:00 00:44:00 00:03:38
25 10 350-520 455138 Marco Z18 B 00:44:01 00:00:00 00:44:01 00:03:39
26 11 350-520 3196182 M. Abisso89 [INOX] B 00:44:07 00:00:00 00:44:07 00:03:45
27 12 350-520 1847681 Sergio Rimmaudo [TSE] B 00:44:18 00:00:00 00:44:18 00:03:56
28 13 350-520 447401 Steven Fearn B 00:44:24 00:00:00 00:44:24 00:04:02
29 14 350-520 1421868 John Branecki C 00:44:28 00:00:00 00:44:28 00:04:06
30 15 350-520 3327768 Gerardo Lo Russo (SST) B 00:44:28 00:00:00 00:44:28 00:04:06
31 10 520-690 3570749 Alex Foster (Wolf Cycles) A 00:44:30 00:00:00 00:44:30 00:04:08
32 16 350-520 3524372 Alex Polo C 00:44:40 00:00:00 00:44:40 00:04:18
33 17 350-520 2749017 Mike Small7681 B 00:44:55 00:00:00 00:44:55 00:04:33
34 18 350-520 1120055 A J (INOX) B 00:45:01 00:00:01 00:45:00 00:04:38
35 12 520-690 30452 Stefan Beckmann B 00:45:07 00:00:04 00:45:03 00:04:41
36 11 520-690 6749103 Manuel Urban B 00:45:05 00:00:00 00:45:05 00:04:43
37 19 350-520 1440039 Jerome Parkinson B 00:45:25 00:00:00 00:45:25 00:05:03
38 20 350-520 556806 Tobias Belkin B 00:45:28 00:00:00 00:45:28 00:05:06
39 13 520-690 5429080 Derek AHERN B 00:45:30 00:00:00 00:45:30 00:05:08
40 14 520-690 6832295 Jordi Gamez B 00:46:03 00:00:02 00:46:01 00:05:39
41 21 350-520 265463 Shifty (Herd) C 00:46:59 00:00:05 00:46:54 00:06:32
42 2 180-350 1065979 Michael HaranðŸ¦” [BAKPDL] C 00:47:27 00:00:25 00:47:02 00:06:40
43 1 180-350 3305 Kevin Rocktaschel C 00:47:22 00:00:15 00:47:07 00:06:45
44 22 350-520 1550725 Jim van der Toorn B 00:47:08 00:00:00 00:47:08 00:06:46
45 3 180-350 1057661 Idar Smedsrud C 00:47:28 00:00:06 00:47:22 00:07:00
46 4 180-350 185537 youngoh cho C 00:47:58 00:00:09 00:47:49 00:07:27
47 5 180-350 1429420 Dominique Sevestre (Foudre) C 00:48:11 00:00:01 00:48:10 00:07:48
48 23 350-520 2300590 BEPPE TESTAI (TSE) C 00:48:22 00:00:00 00:48:22 00:08:00
49 7 180-350 3645485 Gianfranco Curreli (TSE) B 00:48:37 00:00:09 00:48:28 00:08:06
50 6 180-350 3157497 Lorenzo Spano (TSE) C 00:48:35 00:00:04 00:48:31 00:08:09



51 24 350-520 1138170 Chris Faber Pedersen C 00:49:12 00:00:00 00:49:12 00:08:50
52 25 350-520 3499743 Elvis Gatta [INOX] Sprint Bike LumezzanB 00:49:35 00:00:00 00:49:35 00:09:13
53 26 350-520 3617605 Francesco Ravasi [INOX-ITA] C 00:49:49 00:00:00 00:49:49 00:09:27
54 8 180-350 266259 Michael Blom (TFC) C 00:49:58 00:00:05 00:49:53 00:09:31
55 15 520-690 3401875 jean FranÃ§ois Kohl (foudre) B 00:50:12 00:00:12 00:50:00 00:09:38
56 9 180-350 2814544 Petar Posavec C 00:50:50 00:00:00 00:50:50 00:10:28
57 27 350-520 1237268 nicola mancini [INOX] C 00:51:52 00:00:00 00:51:52 00:11:30
58 10 180-350 2602856 Laurent Dumondelleâš¡[Foudre] C 00:52:11 00:00:00 00:52:11 00:11:49
59 28 350-520 186926 Simon Ensor BMTR C 00:52:38 00:00:00 00:52:38 00:12:16
60 11 180-350 2975361 Roberto Baroni [ INOX ] C 00:52:40 00:00:00 00:52:40 00:12:18
61 12 180-350 1453472 Doak C 00:52:41 00:00:01 00:52:40 00:12:18
62 13 180-350 4189687 Alex Mitchell C 00:52:55 00:00:00 00:52:55 00:12:33
63 14 180-350 1842490 luca briccoli(inox) C 00:53:52 00:00:00 00:53:52 00:13:30
64 29 350-520 1141125 Tony Howard (INOX) B 00:54:51 00:00:00 00:54:51 00:14:29
65 15 180-350 1992085 Claudio Varo (INOX-ITA) C 00:55:50 00:00:00 00:55:50 00:15:28
66 16 180-350 5372432 Maximilian Mione [INOX] C 00:57:41 00:00:00 00:57:41 00:17:19
67 17 180-350 3442570 Renato Finotello (TSE) 2157 C 00:59:39 00:00:00 00:59:39 00:19:17
68 1 0-180 3509403 Renato Coco [INOX] D 01:02:03 00:00:18 01:01:45 00:21:23
69 18 180-350 1592047 Henry Hellman [SZ] C 01:02:11 00:00:00 01:02:11 00:21:49
70 19 180-350 1277696 Russell Carson (Gala CC) D 01:02:34 00:00:00 01:02:34 00:22:12
71 3 0-180 5425127 Dave OCarroll D 01:04:49 00:00:26 01:04:23 00:24:01
72 2 0-180 3165807 Andrea Castori [ INOX ] D 01:04:49 00:00:11 01:04:38 00:24:16
73 20 180-350 500498 Dirk-Jan van Miltenburg (Ouwe Seun)C 01:04:54 00:00:00 01:04:54 00:24:32
74 4 0-180 2148682 Raffaele Santoni [INOX] D 01:06:15 00:00:15 01:06:00 00:25:38



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1A 1 6853346 A+ Matthieu De Smet 00:40:37 00:00:15 00:40:22
2A 2 397241 A Tom Williams 00:40:51 00:00:09 00:40:42 00:00:20
3A 3 2105123 A+ Yann LE GOFF (FFZ) 00:41:14 00:00:22 00:40:52 00:00:30
4A 4 6057167 A Federico Garavaglia 00:41:33 00:00:05 00:41:28 00:01:06
5A 5 1005113 A Luca Miggiano [INOX] 00:41:45 00:00:10 00:41:35 00:01:13
6A 6 839445 A+ Javad Falsafi (Rhino) 00:42:36 00:00:03 00:42:33 00:02:11
7A

8A

9A

10A

11A

12A

13A

14A

15A

16A

299A

300A

ZRS  (690 -1000)



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1B 1 4412965 A Luigi Buso [INOX] 00:41:47 00:00:08 00:41:39
2B 2 6922119 A Alberto Bonfiglio Sobrino 00:41:58 00:00:15 00:41:43 00:00:04
3B 3 706065 A Marzio Vanoni [TSE] 00:42:03 00:00:06 00:41:57 00:00:18
4B 4 4314738 B Teto pezz [INOX] 00:42:34 00:00:03 00:42:31 00:00:52
5B 5 4080518 B Adam Thoumine (ZSUNR) 00:42:32 00:00:01 00:42:31 00:00:52
6B 6 1419462 A Benjamin Laurent âš¡Foudreâš¡ 00:42:36 00:00:03 00:42:33 00:00:54
7B 7 604459 B Fulvio Pedersini [INOX] 00:42:36 00:00:00 00:42:36 00:00:57
8B 8 417330 B Michael Doering 00:42:44 00:00:00 00:42:44 00:01:05
9B 9 5556575 B Daniele Marzari [INOX] 00:43:07 00:00:14 00:42:53 00:01:14
10B 10 1877996 B filippo la delfa(TSE) 00:43:47 00:00:00 00:43:47 00:02:08
11B 11 3570749 A Alex Foster (Wolf Cycles) 00:44:30 00:00:00 00:44:30 00:02:51
12B 12 30452 B Stefan Beckmann 00:45:07 00:00:04 00:45:03 00:03:24
13B 13 6749103 B Manuel Urban 00:45:05 00:00:00 00:45:05 00:03:26
14B 14 5429080 B Derek AHERN 00:45:30 00:00:00 00:45:30 00:03:51
15B 15 6832295 B Jordi Gamez 00:46:03 00:00:02 00:46:01 00:04:22
16B 16 3401875 B jean FranÃ§ois Kohl (foudre) 00:50:12 00:00:12 00:50:00 00:08:21
17B

18B

19B

20B

21B

22B

23B

ZRS (520 - 690)



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1C 1 2846874 C Alessandro Gabrieli [INOX] 00:42:52 00:00:16 00:42:36
2C 2 5124921 C Max Francese [INOX] 00:42:52 00:00:16 00:42:36 00:00:00
3C 3 3513438 B Ivo Hindriks 00:43:07 00:00:02 00:43:05 00:00:29
4C 4 4643670 B MARCO BELLUCCI (TSE) 00:43:31 00:00:14 00:43:17 00:00:41
5C 5 5687025 B Jonas Grunau 00:43:22 00:00:05 00:43:17 00:00:41
6C 6 5650560 B Andrea Erba 00:43:56 00:00:02 00:43:54 00:01:18
7C 7 4383289 B Tom Jansen 00:43:58 00:00:00 00:43:58 00:01:22
8C 8 1459418 B Thibaut Rouland 00:44:00 00:00:00 00:44:00 00:01:24
9C 9 455138 B Marco Z18 00:44:01 00:00:00 00:44:01 00:01:25
10C 10 3196182 B M. Abisso89 [INOX] 00:44:07 00:00:00 00:44:07 00:01:31
11C 11 1847681 B Sergio Rimmaudo [TSE] 00:44:18 00:00:00 00:44:18 00:01:42
12C 12 447401 B Steven Fearn 00:44:24 00:00:00 00:44:24 00:01:48
13C 13 3327768 B Gerardo Lo Russo (SST) 00:44:28 00:00:00 00:44:28 00:01:52
14C 14 1421868 C John Branecki 00:44:28 00:00:00 00:44:28 00:01:52
15C 15 3524372 C Alex Polo 00:44:40 00:00:00 00:44:40 00:02:04
16C 16 2749017 B Mike Small7681 00:44:55 00:00:00 00:44:55 00:02:19
17C 17 1120055 B A J (INOX) 00:45:01 00:00:01 00:45:00 00:02:24
18C 18 1440039 B Jerome Parkinson 00:45:25 00:00:00 00:45:25 00:02:49
19C 19 556806 B Tobias Belkin 00:45:28 00:00:00 00:45:28 00:02:52
20C 20 265463 C Shifty (Herd) 00:46:59 00:00:05 00:46:54 00:04:18
21C 21 1550725 B Jim van der Toorn 00:47:08 00:00:00 00:47:08 00:04:32
22C 22 2300590 C BEPPE TESTAI (TSE) 00:48:22 00:00:00 00:48:22 00:05:46
23C 23 1138170 C Chris Faber Pedersen 00:49:12 00:00:00 00:49:12 00:06:36

ZRS (350 -520)



24C 24 3499743 B Elvis Gatta [INOX] Sprint Bike Lumezzan00:49:35 00:00:00 00:49:35 00:06:59
25C 25 3617605 C Francesco Ravasi [INOX-ITA] 00:49:49 00:00:00 00:49:49 00:07:13
26C 26 1237268 C nicola mancini [INOX] 00:51:52 00:00:00 00:51:52 00:09:16
27C 27 186926 C Simon Ensor BMTR 00:52:38 00:00:00 00:52:38 00:10:02
28C 28 1141125 B Tony Howard (INOX) 00:54:51 00:00:00 00:54:51 00:12:15
29C

30C

31C

32C

33C

34C

208C

209C

210C

211C

212C

213C

214C

215C

216C

217C

218C

219C

220C

221C

222C

223C



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1D 1 1065979 C Michael HaranðŸ¦” [BAKPDL] 00:47:27 00:00:25 00:47:02
2D 2 3305 C Kevin Rocktaschel 00:47:22 00:00:15 00:47:07 00:00:05
3D 3 1057661 C Idar Smedsrud 00:47:28 00:00:06 00:47:22 00:00:20
4D 4 185537 C youngoh cho 00:47:58 00:00:09 00:47:49 00:00:47
5D 5 1429420 C Dominique Sevestre (Foudre) 00:48:11 00:00:01 00:48:10 00:01:08
6D 6 3645485 B Gianfranco Curreli (TSE) 00:48:37 00:00:09 00:48:28 00:01:26
7D 7 3157497 C Lorenzo Spano (TSE) 00:48:35 00:00:04 00:48:31 00:01:29
8D 8 266259 C Michael Blom (TFC) 00:49:58 00:00:05 00:49:53 00:02:51
9D 9 2814544 C Petar Posavec 00:50:50 00:00:00 00:50:50 00:03:48
10D 10 2602856 C Laurent Dumondelleâš¡[Foudre] 00:52:11 00:00:00 00:52:11 00:05:09
11D 11 2975361 C Roberto Baroni [ INOX ] 00:52:40 00:00:00 00:52:40 00:05:38
12D 12 1453472 C Doak 00:52:41 00:00:01 00:52:40 00:05:38
13D 13 4189687 C Alex Mitchell 00:52:55 00:00:00 00:52:55 00:05:53
14D 14 1842490 C luca briccoli(inox) 00:53:52 00:00:00 00:53:52 00:06:50
15D 15 1992085 C Claudio Varo (INOX-ITA) 00:55:50 00:00:00 00:55:50 00:08:48
16D 16 5372432 C Maximilian Mione [INOX] 00:57:41 00:00:00 00:57:41 00:10:39
17D 17 3442570 C Renato Finotello (TSE) 2157 00:59:39 00:00:00 00:59:39 00:12:37
18D 18 1592047 C Henry Hellman [SZ] 01:02:11 00:00:00 01:02:11 00:15:09
19D 19 1277696 D Russell Carson (Gala CC) 01:02:34 00:00:00 01:02:34 00:15:32
20D 20 500498 C Dirk-Jan van Miltenburg (Ouwe Seun)01:04:54 00:00:00 01:04:54 00:17:52
21D

296D

297D

ZRS (180 - 350)



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1E 1 3509403 D Renato Coco [INOX] 01:02:03 00:00:18 01:01:45
2E 2 5425127 D Dave Oâ€™Carroll 01:04:49 00:00:26 01:04:23 00:02:38
3E 3 3165807 D Andrea Castori [ INOX ] 01:04:49 00:00:11 01:04:38 00:02:53
4E 4 2148682 D Raffaele Santoni [INOX] 01:06:15 00:00:15 01:06:00 00:04:15
5E

6E

7E

278E

279E

280E

281E

282E

283E

284E

285E

286E

287E

288E

289E

290E

291E

292E

293E

ZRS (0 -180)


